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2� Divisions I and III Attendance Leaders

2010-11 Division I Attendance Leaders

2010-11 Division III Attendance Leaders

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2010-11 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................................................19	 52,589	 2,768
	 2.	N orth Dakota................................................................................19	 24,320	 1,280
	 3.	C ornell..............................................................................................21	 18,057	 860
	 4.	 Minn. Duluth.................................................................................18	 17,285	 960
	 5.	 Minnesota......................................................................................19	 15,928	 838
	 6.	 Dartmouth.....................................................................................17	 13,869	 816
	 7.	 Harvard............................................................................................15	 9,404	 627
	 8.	 Mercyhurst.....................................................................................13	 7,845	 603
	 9.	N ew Hampshire...........................................................................16	 7,715	 482
	 10.	 Boston U..........................................................................................19	 7,358	 387
	 11.	O hio St.............................................................................................18	 6,086	 338
	 12.	 Quinnipiac......................................................................................17	 5,815	 342
	 13.	 St. Cloud St.....................................................................................17	 5,813	 342
	 14.	 Brown...............................................................................................14	 5,492	 392
	 15.	V ermont..........................................................................................16	 5,161	 323
	 16.	 Bemidji St........................................................................................16	 5,015	 313
	 17.	C larkson...........................................................................................17	 4,952	 291
	 18.	 St. Lawrence..................................................................................16	 4,694	 293
	 19.	 Maine................................................................................................19	 4,583	 241
	 20.	N iagara............................................................................................15	 4,445	 296

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2010-11 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................................................19	 52,589	 2,768
	 2.	N orth Dakota................................................................................19	 24,320	 1,280
	 3.	 Minn. Duluth.................................................................................18	 17,285	 960
	 4.	C ornell..............................................................................................21	 18,057	 860
	 5.	 Minnesota......................................................................................19	 15,928	 838
	 6.	 Dartmouth.....................................................................................17	 13,869	 816
	 7.	 Harvard............................................................................................15	 9,404	 627
	 8.	 Mercyhurst.....................................................................................13	 7,845	 603

Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 9.	N ew Hampshire...........................................................................16	 7,715	 482
	 10.	 Brown...............................................................................................14	 5,492	 392
	 11.	 Boston U..........................................................................................19	 7,358	 387
	 12.	 Quinnipiac......................................................................................17	 5,815	 342
	 12.	 St. Cloud St.....................................................................................17	 5,813	 342
	 14.	O hio St.............................................................................................18	 6,086	 338
	 15.	V ermont..........................................................................................16	 5,161	 323
	 16.	 Bemidji St........................................................................................16	 5,015	 313
	 17.	N iagara............................................................................................15	 4,445	 296
	 18.	 St. Lawrence..................................................................................16	 4,694	 293
	 19.	C larkson...........................................................................................17	 4,952	 291
	 20.	 Yale....................................................................................................13	 3,470	 266

	SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No.	 Visitor at Home Team	 Date

	10,668	 Minnesota at Wisconsin.........................................................................Jan. 29, 2011
	 4,006	 Minn. Duluth at Wisconsin...............................................................March 12, 2011
	 3,956	 Boston U. vs. Wisconsin.....................................................................March 20, 2011

(Frozen Four Championship, Erie, Pa.)
	 3,854	 St. Cloud St. at Wisconsin.......................................................................Jan. 16, 2011
	 3,783	N orth Dakota at Wisconsin.................................................................. Feb. 13, 2011
	 3,531	 Boston U. vs. Cornell...........................................................................March 18, 2011

(Frozen Four Semifinals, Erie, Pa.)
	 3,482	 Boston College vs. Wisconsin..........................................................March 18, 2011

(Frozen Four Semifinals, Erie, Pa.)
	 3,158	 Minnesota at North Dakota ................................................................ Feb. 18, 2011
	 2,978	N orth Dakota at Wisconsin.................................................................. Feb. 11, 2011
	 2,885	 Minnesota at North Dakota................................................................. Feb. 19, 2011

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2010-11 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	R ochester Inst...............................................................................17	 12,547	 738
	 2.	 Middlebury....................................................................................18	 5,378	 299
	 3.	 Wis.-River Falls..............................................................................19	 5,108	 269
	 4.	N orwich...........................................................................................16	 4,869	 304
	 5.	 Plattsburgh St...............................................................................13	 3,764	 290
	 6.	C onnecticut Col...........................................................................15	 3,500	 233
	 7.	 Wis.-Eau Claire..............................................................................16	 3,196	 200
	 8.	 Gust. Adolphus.............................................................................15	 3,040	 202
	 9.	E lmira................................................................................................12	 3,005	 250
	 10.	 Manhattanville.............................................................................12	 2,912	 243
	 11.	 Wis.-Superior.................................................................................16	 2,874	 180
	 12.	 St. Norbert......................................................................................13	 2,605	 200
	 13.	 Adrian...............................................................................................12	 2,530	 211
	 14.	O swego St......................................................................................14	 2,331	 167
	 15.	C astleton.........................................................................................13	 2,280	 175
	 16.	 Lake Forest.....................................................................................13	 2,208	 170
	 17.	 Amherst...........................................................................................12	 2,000	 167
	 18.	 Finlandia..........................................................................................12	 1,997	 166
	 19.	 Mass.-Boston.................................................................................13	 1,835	 141
	 20.	C oncordia-M’head......................................................................10	 1,805	 181

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2010-11 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	R ochester Inst...............................................................................17	 12,547	 738
	 2.	N orwich...........................................................................................16	 4,869	 304
	 3.	 Middlebury....................................................................................18	 5,378	 299

Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 4.	 Plattsburgh St...............................................................................13	 3,764	 290
	 5.	 Wis.-River Falls..............................................................................19	 5,108	 269
	 6.	E lmira................................................................................................12	 3,005	 250
	 7.	 Manhattanville.............................................................................12	 2,912	 243
	 8.	C onnecticut Col...........................................................................15	 3,500	 233
	 9.	 Adrian...............................................................................................12	 2,530	 211
	 10.	 Gust. Adolphus.............................................................................15	 3,040	 203
	 11.	 St. Norbert......................................................................................13	 2,605	 200
	 11.	 Wis.-Eau Claire..............................................................................16	 3,196	 200
	 13.	C oncordia-M’head......................................................................10	 1,805	 181
	 14.	 Bethel (MN)....................................................................................10	 1,802	 180
	 14.	 Wis.-Superior.................................................................................16	 2,874	 180
	 16.	C astleton.........................................................................................13	 2,280	 175
	 16.	 Utica..................................................................................................10	 1,752	 175
	 18.	 Lake Forest.....................................................................................13	 2,208	 170
	 19.	O swego St......................................................................................14	 2,331	 167
	 19.	 Amherst...........................................................................................12	 2,000	 167

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No.	 Visitor at Home Team 	 Date

	 2,100	 Plattsburgh St. at Rochester Inst........................................................Jan. 21, 2011
	 1,383	 Plattsburgh St. at Rochester Inst........................................................Jan. 22, 2010
	 1,350	N orwich at Rochester Inst. (NCAA Championship)...............March 19, 2011
	 1,308	 Middlebury at Rochester Inst. (NCAA Semifinals).................March 18, 2011
	 1,308	N orwich vs. Gust. Adolphus (NCAA Semifinals).....................March 18, 2011
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Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
2004	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,358
2005	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,726
2006	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,306
2007	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,362
2008	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,861
2009	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,585
2010	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................2,227
2011	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................2,768

 BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................24,444
2005	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................27,624
2006	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................26,131
2007	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................28,607
2008	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................33,502
2009	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................31,706
2010	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................44,537
2011	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................52,589

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
2005	E lmira................................................................................................................................667
2006	 Plattsburgh St. ..............................................................................................................449
2007	 Middlebury.....................................................................................................................366
2008	 Plattsburgh St. ..............................................................................................................348
2009	 Bowdoin..........................................................................................................................382
2010	 Plattsburgh St................................................................................................................337
2011	R ochester Inst................................................................................................................738

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2005	E lmira..........................................................................................................................10,004
2006	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................7,645
2007	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................6,660
2008	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................5,924
2009	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................5,010
2010	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................5,396
2011	R ochester Inst..........................................................................................................12,547
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